1
1.72 ±0.08 (mated height)
(0.5) Effective mating
length
① ②
③
③
③

0.
05
0.
58
±
0.
05
0.
5±
0.
05
■Receptacle (SMT)
【Specification No.】- **, (**)
(51) : Embossed packaging
Part No. HRS No. No. of Contacts A B C D E F G
DF80-30S-0.5V(**) 662-8004-0 ** 30 21.00 20.94 16.10 14.50 4.40 7.10 15.88
DF80-40S-0.5V(**) 662-8001-2 ** 40 26.00 25.94 21.10 19.50 9.40 12.10 20.88
DF80-50S-0.5V(**) 662-8007-9 ** 50 31.00 30.94 26.10 24.50 14.40 17.10 25.88
Note 1 : This product is sold in full reel quantities of 5,000 pcs/reel.  Please place orders by full reel quantities.
Part  No. HRS No. No. of Contacts H J K D L M N P
DF80-30S-0.5V(**) 662-8004-0 ** 30 21.54 15.70 15.38 14.50 5.00 7.60 15.48 21.54
DF80-40S-0.5V(**) 662-8001-2 ** 40 26.54 20.70 20.38 19.50 10.00 12.60 20.48 26.54

P=0.5±0.05(Contact area pitch)
A±0.1(Contact area)
1.69±0.1
5.
1±
0.
1
B±0.05
C±0.1
P=0.5±0.05(Contact Termination area pitch)
A±0.1(Contact Termination area)
■Plug
【Specification No.】- **, (**)
(51) : Embossed packaging
Part No. HRS No. No. of Contacts A B C D
DF80D-30P-0.5SD(**) 662-8018-5 ** 30 14.50 15.62 18.40 15.48
DF80D-40P-0.5SD(**) 662-8118-0 ** 40 19.50 20.62 23.40 20.48
DF80D-50P-0.5SD(**) 662-8020-7 ** 50 24.50 25.62 28.40 25.48
Note 1 : This product is sold in full reel quantities of 5,000 pcs/reel.  Please place orders by full reel quantities.
Note 2 : When terminating electric wire, the outer shell (DF80-*P-SHL) is required.
BRecommended wire preparation diagram
Note 1 : Pre-soldering with lead free solder is required for the center conductor.

3-1.2±0.1
D±0.03
1.51±0.1A±0.05
0.
34
±
0.
05
4.
74
±
0.
05
■Outer shell
Part No. HRS No. No. of Contacts A B C D
DF80-30P-SHL 662-8006-6 30 18.40 4.50 6.50 11.07
DF80-40P-SHL 662-8003-8 40 23.40 8.00 10.00 16.07
DF80-50P-SHL 662-8009-4 50 28.40 10.00 12.00 21.07
Note 1 : This product is sold in full reel quantities of 10,000 pcs/reel.  Please place orders by full reel quantities.
S
ep
.1